
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    698     70     70     50     70     75     46     52     50     53     52     56     54

2 Lancashire Red    558     60     60     70     50     44     34     44     43     49     20     44     40

3 Cheshire Yellow    521     40     50     40     60     31     48     44     38     46     48     40     36

4 Merseyside White    477     50      0     60      0     48     56     44     53     36     48     28     54



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    698     70     70     50     70     75     46     52     50     53     52     56     54

2 Lancashire Red    558     60     60     70     50     44     34     44     43     49     20     44     40

3 Cheshire Yellow    521     40     50     40     60     31     48     44     38     46     48     40     36

4 Merseyside White    477     50      0     60      0     48     56     44     53     36     48     28     54

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 Jacob Beswick 4LR 0.0 49.6 49.6 2 28
 49 Jacob Beswick STJ 5.99 6.08 6.32 0.00 6.32 5 22
 50 Gabriel Brezezinski 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 7 18
 50 Gabriel Brezezinski SB 65 65 7 18
 51 Christian Morrall 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 7= 17
 51 Christian Morrall S 7.33 7.76 5.70 0.00 7.76 5 22
 52 Thomas Darbyshire 6LR 1:20.6 1:20.6 3 26
 52 Thomas Darbyshire SB 74 74 2 28
 53 Lewis Blake SLJ 2.29 2.20 2.27 0.00 2.29 1 30
 54 Thomas Smith 2LR 25.5 0.0 25.5 9 14
 54 Thomas Smith VJ 39 39 41 37 41 8 16
 55 Isaac Butler S 0.00 0.00 5.49 0.00 5.49 8 16
 56 Jacob McCann 4LR 0.0 53.9 53.9 6 20
 56 Jacob McCann VJ 43 47 52 46 52 6 20
 57 Ruben Evans-Guillea STJ 0.00 0.00 4.96 0.00 4.96 7 18
 58 Charlie Longsdale SB 0 0
 58 Charlie Longsdale SLJ 1.77 0.00 1.81 0.00 1.81 7 18



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    698     70     70     50     70     75     46     52     50     53     52     56     54

2 Lancashire Red    558     60     60     70     50     44     34     44     43     49     20     44     40

3 Cheshire Yellow    521     40     50     40     60     31     48     44     38     46     48     40     36

4 Merseyside White    477     50      0     60      0     48     56     44     53     36     48     28     54

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 61 C Ajet 2LR 22.1 22.1 22.1 2 28
 61 C Ajet VJ 69 71 73 76 76 1 30
 62 P Sharp 2LR 22.4 22.0 22.0 1 30
 62 P Sharp SLJ 2.02 2.00 1.91 0.00 2.02 4 24
 63 Mathew Adenuga 4LR 0.0 51.4 51.4 4 24
 64 B Shum 4LR 0.0 51.9 51.9 5 22
 64 B Shum VJ 57 59 58 61 61 4 24
 65 C Franks 6LR 1:16.2 1:16.2 1 30
 65 C Franks SLJ 2.11 2.14 2.24 0.00 2.24 2 28
 66 George Horsefall 6LR 1:22.9 1:22.9 5 22
 66 George Horsefall SB 67 67 4= 23
 67 E Emeana STJ 6.30 6.78 0.00 0.00 6.78 1 30
 68 Alex Edwards 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 7= 17
 68 Alex Edwards STJ 6.40 6.22 6.44 0.00 6.44 3 26
 69 Oliver Cooper S 9.67 0.00 9.08 0.00 9.67 1 30
 70 B Davies SB 76 76 1 30
 72 C Hornsey S 7.44 6.93 5.95 0.00 7.44 6 20
 72 C Hornsey SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    698     70     70     50     70     75     46     52     50     53     52     56     54

2 Lancashire Red    558     60     60     70     50     44     34     44     43     49     20     44     40

3 Cheshire Yellow    521     40     50     40     60     31     48     44     38     46     48     40     36

4 Merseyside White    477     50      0     60      0     48     56     44     53     36     48     28     54

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 73 Daniel Allchurch 2LR 23.8 24.3 24.3 6 20
 73 Daniel Allchurch SLJ 1.69 1.82 1.83 0.00 1.83
 74 Jack Duxbury 2LR 22.9 23.2 23.2 4 24
 74 Jack Duxbury STJ 6.28 6.39 6.08 0.00 6.39 4 24
 75 Daniel Heywood 4LR 0.0 55.2 55.2 7 18
 75 Daniel Heywood SB 67 67 4= 23
 76 Edward Proctor 4LR 0.0 55.3 55.3 8 16
 76 Edward Proctor SLJ 1.81 1.70 1.77 0.00 1.81 6 20
 77 Alex McKinlay 6LR 1:35.7 1:35.7 8 16
 77 Alex McKinlay VJ 51 51 52 49 52 5 22
 78 Matthew Sharples 6LR 1:18.5 1:18.5 2 28
 78 Matthew Sharples STJ 5.69 0.00 5.84 0.00 5.84 6 20
 79 Adam Mullen S 0.00 0.00 8.28 0.00 8.28 3= 25
 80 Theo Jones S 0.00 5.79 0.00 0.00 5.79 7 18
 81 Zach Thomas VJ 47 50 50 51 51 7 18
 82 Ben Hallmark SB 69 69 3 26



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    698     70     70     50     70     75     46     52     50     53     52     56     54

2 Lancashire Red    558     60     60     70     50     44     34     44     43     49     20     44     40

3 Cheshire Yellow    521     40     50     40     60     31     48     44     38     46     48     40     36

4 Merseyside White    477     50      0     60      0     48     56     44     53     36     48     28     54

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Charles Aribike 2LR 22.7 23.1 23.1 3 26
 85 Charles Aribike STJ 6.51 6.17 5.95 0.00 6.51 2 28
 86 Mohammad Aboghalyoun 2LR 24.3 24.1 24.1 5 22
 86 Mohammad Aboghalyoun S 0.00 0.00 8.28 0.00 8.28 3= 25
 87 Anjola Ayangbayi 4LR 0.0 49.7 49.7 3 26
 87 Anjola Ayangbayi VJ 58 66 63 61 66 3 26
 88 Ishaq Ali 4LR 0.0 49.0 49.0 1 30
 88 Ishaq Ali VJ 71 73 70 75 75 2 28
 89 Jay Husain 6LR 1:22.6 1:22.6 4 24
 89 Jay Husain SLJ 2.18 2.09 2.16 0.00 2.18 3 26
 89 Jay Husain STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 90 Issac Roberts 6LR 1:25.3 1:25.3 6 20
 90 Issac Roberts SB 66 66 6 20
 91 Matthew Nuttall S 8.75 0.00 8.36 0.00 8.75 2 28
 93 Charlie Stewart SB 56 56 8 16
 94 Jake Edwards SLJ 1.94 1.91 1.92 0.00 1.94 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:17.0 1:17.0     70.0
2 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:17.7 1:17.7     60.0
3 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:18.7 1:18.7     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:24.2 1:24.2     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 47.8 47.8     70.0
2 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 47.9 47.9     60.0
3 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 51.5 51.5     50.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange       75
2 Merseyside White       48
3 Lancashire Red       44
4 Cheshire Yellow       31

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 62  P Sharp 22.0       30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 61  C Ajet 22.1       28
3 Merseyside White 85  Charles Aribike 23.1       26
4 Lancashire Red 74  Jack Duxbury 23.2       24
5 Merseyside White 86  Mohammad Aboghalyoun 24.1       22
6 Lancashire Red 73  Daniel Allchurch 24.3       20

7= Cheshire Yellow 51  Christian Morrall 24.7       17
7= Greater Manchester Orange 68  Alex Edwards 24.7       17
9 Cheshire Yellow 54  Thomas Smith 25.5       14



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       56
2 Cheshire Yellow       48
3 Greater Manchester Orange       46
4 Lancashire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 88  Ishaq Ali 49.0       30
2 Cheshire Yellow 49  Jacob Beswick 49.6       28
3 Merseyside White 87  Anjola Ayangbayi 49.7       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 63  Mathew Adenuga 51.4       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 64  B Shum 51.9       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 56  Jacob McCann 53.9       20
7 Lancashire Red 75  Daniel Heywood 55.2       18
8 Lancashire Red 76  Edward Proctor 55.3       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange       52
2= Cheshire Yellow       44
2= Lancashire Red       44
2= Merseyside White       44

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 65  C Franks 1:16.2       30
2 Lancashire Red 78  Matthew Sharples 1:18.5       28
3 Cheshire Yellow 52  Thomas Darbyshire 1:20.6       26
4 Merseyside White 89  Jay Husain 1:22.6       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 66  George Horsefall 1:22.9       22
6 Merseyside White 90  Issac Roberts 1:25.3       20
7 Cheshire Yellow 50  Gabriel Brezezinski 1:27.2       18
8 Lancashire Red 77  Alex McKinlay 1:35.7       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:39.9 1:39.9     70.0
2 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:41.6 1:41.6     60.0
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:41.8 1:41.8     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:46.8 1:46.8     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:31.3 1:31.3     70.0
2 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:39.1 1:39.1     60.0
3 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:40.2 1:40.2     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       53
2 Greater Manchester Orange       50
3 Lancashire Red       43
4 Cheshire Yellow       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 69  Oliver Cooper 9.67       30
2 Merseyside White 91  Matthew Nuttall 8.75       28

3= Lancashire Red 79  Adam Mullen 8.28       25
3= Merseyside White 86  Mohammad Aboghalyoun 8.28       25
5 Cheshire Yellow 51  Christian Morrall 7.76       22
6 Greater Manchester Orange 72  C Hornsey 7.44       20
7 Lancashire Red 80  Theo Jones 5.79       18
8 Cheshire Yellow 55  Isaac Butler 5.49       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange       53
2 Lancashire Red       49
3 Cheshire Yellow       46
4 Merseyside White       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 70  B Davies 76       30
2 Cheshire Yellow 52  Thomas Darbyshire 74       28
3 Lancashire Red 82  Ben Hallmark 69       26

4= Greater Manchester Orange 66  George Horsefall 67       23
4= Lancashire Red 75  Daniel Heywood 67       23
6 Merseyside White 90  Issac Roberts 66       20
7 Cheshire Yellow 50  Gabriel Brezezinski 65       18
8 Merseyside White 93  Charlie Stewart 56       16

Cheshire Yellow 58  Charlie Longsdale 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange       52
2= Cheshire Yellow       48
2= Merseyside White       48
4 Lancashire Red       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 53  Lewis Blake 2.29       30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 65  C Franks 2.24       28
3 Merseyside White 89  Jay Husain 2.18       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 62  P Sharp 2.02       24
5 Merseyside White 94  Jake Edwards 1.94       22
6 Lancashire Red 76  Edward Proctor 1.81       20
7 Cheshire Yellow 58  Charlie Longsdale 1.81       18

Greater Manchester Orange 72  C Hornsey 0.00        0
Lancashire Red 73  Daniel Allchurch 1.83        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange       56
2 Lancashire Red       44
3 Cheshire Yellow       40
4 Merseyside White       28

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 67  E Emeana 6.78       30
2 Merseyside White 85  Charles Aribike 6.51       28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 68  Alex Edwards 6.44       26
4 Lancashire Red 74  Jack Duxbury 6.39       24
5 Cheshire Yellow 49  Jacob Beswick 6.32       22
6 Lancashire Red 78  Matthew Sharples 5.84       20
7 Cheshire Yellow 57  Ruben Evans-Guillea 4.96       18

Merseyside White 89  Jay Husain 0.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Greater Manchester Orange       54
1= Merseyside White       54
3 Lancashire Red       40
4 Cheshire Yellow       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 61  C Ajet 76       30
2 Merseyside White 88  Ishaq Ali 75       28
3 Merseyside White 87  Anjola Ayangbayi 66       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 64  B Shum 61       24
5 Lancashire Red 77  Alex McKinlay 52       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 56  Jacob McCann 52       20
7 Lancashire Red 81  Zach Thomas 51       18
8 Cheshire Yellow 54  Thomas Smith 41       16


